
 
FILE NO.  140868 RESOLUTION NO. 

City Attorney 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Settlement of Claim - Isa and Vegar Svanemyr - $15,130,000] 

 
 

Resolution approving the settlement of the unlitigated claims filed by Isa and Vegar 

Svanemyr against the City and County of San Francisco for $15,130,000 to be paid in 

three installments; claim was filed on November 8, 2013. 

 

WHEREAS, Isa and Vegar Svanemyr filed claims on November 8, 2013, against the 

City and County of San Francisco; and 

WHEREAS, The Recreation and Park Department of the City and County of San 

Francisco has recommended settlement of said claim by payment of $15,130,000; now, 

therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, That pursuant to Administrative Code, Section 10.22, the Board of 

Supervisors hereby authorizes the City Attorney to settle and compromise the claim by 

payment of $15,130,000 as follows:  $6,130,000 upon final approval of this Resolution, 

$5,000,000 within one year of the initial payment and $4,000,000 within two years of the initial 

payment. 



 
 

City Attorney 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS  Page 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 

 
APPROVED: 
 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA 
City Attorney 
 
  
CHERYL ADAMS 
Chief Trial Deputy 

 
RECOMMENDED: 
 
 
DEPARTMENT NAME 
 
 
  
PHIL GINSBURG 
General Manager 

 
FUNDS AVAILABLE: 
 
 
  
BEN ROSENFIELD 
Controller 

 
APPROVED:  
 
 
  
SECRETARY 
Recreation and Park Commission 
 

 
n:\lit\li2014\140266\00927351.doc 

 


